

- 1 SB127
- 2 ZAUVRWR-2
- 3 By Senator Kelley (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 06-Feb-25



1 Enrolled, An Act,

2 Relating to Calhoun County; to amend Section 45-8-110, 3 4 Code of Alabama 1975; to further provide for the compensation of the board of registrars. 5 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: 6 7 Section 1. Section 45-8-110, Code of Alabama 1975, is 8 amended to read as follows: "\$45-8-110 9 (a) (1) Notwithstanding any other provision of law to 10 11 the contrary, -in the Calhoun County, Commission shall pay each member of the board of registrars shall receive additional 12 13 compensation in the amount of fifteen dollars (\$15) per day for each day's attendance upon business of the board, on days 14 15 the board is authorized to meet and conduct business, to be paid by the county commission out of the county general fund 16 of the county treasury. Such amount shall be in addition to 17 18 any and all other amounts provided for by law. 19 (2) The Calhoun County Commission, by resolution, may increase the additional compensation authorized in subdivision 20 21 (1). 22 (b) If implementation of the compensation in this 23 section subsection (a) increases the compensation of an 24 incumbent office holder and is prohibited by the Constitution 25 of Alabama of 1901, as amended 2022, or otherwise by law, the 26 increase shall be paid as an expense allowance until the beginning of the next term of office whereupon the amount of 27 28 the expense allowance shall be included in the compensation



29 for the office holder and the expense allowance shall be 30 voided."

31 Section 2. This act shall become effective on October 32 1, 2025.



SB127 Enrolled

33				
34				
35				
36				
37				
38				
39				
40	-	President and Presiding (Officer of the	Senate
41		ricoracine and ricoraring e	5111001 01 0H0	0011000
42				
43				
44				
45	-	Speaker of the House of	of Representati	Ves
46		speaner of one neade e		
47				
48	SB127			
49		04-Mar-25		
50		y certify that the within A	Act originated	in and passed
51	the Sena			In and passed
52	0110 00110			
53			Patrick Harris	
54			Secretary.	,
55			seere cary.	
56				
57				
58				
59	House of	f Representatives		
60		19-Mar-25		
61	rassea.	19 Hat 25		
62				
63				
63 64				
64 65		stor Kollov		
00	by. Selle	ator Kelley		